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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 0 1129 1129 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1430 116 208 208 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 3060 2350 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

369 612 981 901 23 57 0 379 0 0 0 379

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

254 466 720 692 16 12 3 300 0 0 0 303

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

987 2116 3104 2993 61 50 10 1354 0 0 0 1364

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1129 1129 2020-21 0 2021-22 560 0 0(Zero) 560

2020-21 1129 1129 2021-22 0 2022-23 499 0 0(Zero) 498

2021-22 1129 263 2022-23 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 171 140 2019-20 0 2021-22 25 0 0(Zero) 25

2019-20 208 208 2020-21 0 2022-23 154 0 0(Zero) 153



2020-21 208 27 2021-22 0 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 2426 1720 2021-22 77 0 0(Zero) 77

2021-22 2479 1404 2022-23 1327 65 150000(one lakh fifty
thousand rupees   )

0

2022-23 2350 1533 2023-24 0 0 0(Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 22

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 114 10

Part Time 0 111 33

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 2784227 (Twenty seven lacs eighty four thousand two hundred
twenty seven only)

3273945 (Thirty two lacs seventy three thousand nine hundred
and fourty five rupees)

3267643 (Thirty two lacs sixty seven thousand six hundred
forty three)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1359253 (Thirteen lacs fifty nine thousand two hundred fifty
three only)

13204241 (one crore thirty two lakhs four thousand two
hundred and fourty one rupees)

9903857 (ninty nine lacs three thousand eight hundred fifty
seven)

Engineering Workshops 40962744 (Four crore nine lacs sixty two thousand seven
hundred forty four only)

86416287 (eight crore sixty four lakhs sixteen thousand two
hundred eighty seven rupees)

23274518 (two crore therty two lacs seventy fourty five
hundred eighteen)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)



Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

12871153 (One crore twenty eight lacs seventy one thousand
one hundred fifty three only)

5258472 (fifty two lakhs fifty eight thousand four hundred
seventy two rupees)

0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 766606188 (Seventy six crore sixty six lacs six thousand one
hundred eighty eight only)

698178187 (sixty nine crore eighty one lakhs seventy thousand
one hundred eighty seven rupees)

700329129 (seventy crore three lacs twenty nine thousand one
twenty nine)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

68567029 (Six crore eighty five lacs sixty seven thousand
twenty nine only)

69585762 (six crore ninty five lakhs eighty five thousand seven
hundred and sixty two rupees)

45990035 (four crore fifty nine lacs ninty thousand therty five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 3391908 (Thirty three lacs ninety one thousand nine hundred
eight only)

3008956 (thirty lakhs eight thousand nine hundred and fifty six
rupees)

989092 (nine lacs eigty nine thousand ninety two)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 5 8 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 5 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 877698 850200 0

Amount Received in Words Eight Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight
only

eight lakhs fifty thousand two hundred rupees Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0



Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

19-02-2016 31-12-2022 3.10

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

• Renewable energy installations

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Sustainable food procurement



Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 DEBALINA SETH 60 Professor Female Ph.D 346 Yes 17-04-1996 -- Regular

2 MUN MUN
GANGOPADHYAY

63 Professor Female Ph.D 379 Yes 20-07-1993 -- Regular

3 BIKAS KANTI
MIDDYA

57 Professor Male Ph.D 351 Yes 22-11-1995 -- Regular

4 SRABANI PAL 59 Professor Female Ph.D 266 Yes 05-12-2002 -- Regular

5 JYOTSNA
CHATTOPADHYAY

62 Professor Female Ph.D 234 Yes 09-08-2005 -- Regular

6 SURANJAN
MIDDAY

59 Professor Male Ph.D 221 Yes 26-09-2006 -- Regular

7 SUMANA DAS 53 Professor Female Ph.D 221 Yes 19-09-2006 -- Regular

8 HIMABANTA
BANDYOPADHYAY

63 Professor Male Ph.D 222 Yes 01-08-2006 -- Regular

9 NARAYAN HALDAR 50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 243 Yes 24-11-2004 -- Regular

10 SUBRATA MONDAL 49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 29-12-2016 -- Regular

11 SARADA MAHATO 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 10-01-2017 -- Regular

12 ARINDAM MRIDHA 48 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 248 Yes 31-05-2004 -- Regular

13 JAYEETA RAY 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 221 Yes 01-09-2006 -- Regular

14 DEBABRATA DAS 40 Assistant Professor Male M.A 153 Yes 16-05-2012 -- Regular

15 SHOAIB EKRAM 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 98 Yes 23-12-2016 -- Regular

16 PINKY ISHA 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 10-01-2017 -- Regular

17 BRISTI BASU 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 219 Yes 01-11-2006 -- Regular

18 CHIDANANDA
BHATTACHARYA

66 Professor Male Ph.D 483 Yes 06-11-1984 -- Regular

19 SOMA BANERJEE 62 Professor Female Ph.D 379 Yes 20-07-1993 -- Regular

20 DEBASHIS
BANDYOPADHYAY

64 Professor Male Ph.D 52 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

21 PRADIP CHANDRA
DAS

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 153 Yes 22-05-2012 -- Regular

22 SUBRATA MONDAL 34 Assistant Professor Male M.A 97 Yes 20-01-2017 -- Regular

23 KRISHNA KALI
BHATTACHARYA

66 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 401 Yes 24-09-1991 -- Regular

24 MONIDIPA DAS 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 154 Yes 24-04-2012 -- Regular

25 AMAL KUMAR
MONDAL

64 Professor Male Ph.D 233 Yes 01-09-2005 -- Regular

26 INDIRA
CHATTERJEE

62 Professor Female Ph.D 203 Yes 26-03-2008 -- Regular



27 PARBOTI
CHAKRABORTY

63 Professor Female Ph.D 351 Yes 10-11-1995 -- Regular

28 TARAK NATH
ADHIKARI

66 Professor Male Ph.D 399 Yes 12-11-1991 -- Regular

29 MALAY MANDAL 52 Assistant Professor Male M.A 267 Yes 09-11-2002 -- Regular

30 SANKAR BHUNIA 34 Assistant Professor Male M.A 71 Yes 28-02-2019 -- Regular

31 KUNAL DEBNATH 39 Assistant Professor Male M.A 70 Yes 12-04-2019 -- Regular

32 ABHIK KR RAY 62 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 380 Yes 30-06-1993 -- Regular

33 SOURISH JHA 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 153 Yes 10-05-2012 -- Regular

34 BANKIM CHANDRA
MANDAL

63 Professor Male Ph.D 329 Yes 30-09-1997 -- Regular

35 BISWANATH
CHAKRABORTY

58 Professor Male Ph.D 193 Yes 07-01-2009 -- Regular

36 SABYASACHI
BASU RAY
CHAUDHURY

62 Professor Male Ph.D 380 Yes 30-06-1993 -- Regular

37 SONRENG
KOIRENG

49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 182 Yes 10-12-2009 -- Regular

38 BIJOY SARDAR 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 98 Yes 23-12-2016 -- Regular

39 MOUSUMI DAS 44 Assistant Professor Female M.A 97 Yes 10-01-2017 -- Regular

40 KUNTALA
BHATTACHARYA

61 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes 13-01-1998 -- Regular

41 SANJUKTA BASU 66 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 247 Yes 01-07-2004 -- Regular

42 PRITHA GHOSH
SEN

53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 221 Yes 18-09-2006 -- Regular

43 SARBANI
BANERJEE

56 Professor Female Ph.D 233 Yes 23-09-2005 -- Regular

44 NIRMALYA
NARAYAN
CHAKRABORTY

63 Professor Male Ph.D 351 Yes 10-11-1995 -- Regular

45 SK ALI ABBAS
MAMUD

40 Assistant Professor Male M.A 96 Yes 07-02-2017 -- Regular

46 SUVOBRATA
SARKAR

33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 67 Yes 27-06-2019 -- Regular

47 AJANTA BISWAS 46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 237 Yes 19-05-2005 -- Regular

48 ASHIS KUMAR DAS 57 Professor Male Ph.D 242 Yes 01-12-2004 -- Regular

49 ANURADHA KAYAL 54 Professor Female Ph.D 302 Yes 23-12-1999 -- Regular

50 SUJATA
MUKHERJEE

65 Professor Female Ph.D 383 Yes 01-04-1993 -- Regular

51 SUSNATA DAS 64 Professor Male Ph.D 318 Yes 06-08-1998 -- Regular

52 HITENDRA KR
PATEL

57 Professor Male Ph.D 267 Yes 27-11-2002 -- Regular

53 SAHARA AHMED 52 Professor Female Ph.D 237 Yes 25-05-2005 -- Regular



54 DEBOLINA SAHA 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 222 Yes 25-08-2006 -- Regular

55 SUSHMA SUBBA 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 89 Yes 14-09-2017 -- Regular

56 BINDI SHAW 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 339 Yes 13-11-1996 -- Regular

57 SWATI GHOSH 65 Professor Female Ph.D 351 Yes 10-11-1995 -- Regular

58 PRAN KRISHNA
PAL

64 Professor Male Ph.D 319 Yes 10-07-1998 -- Regular

59 PRATYUSH
KUMAR RIT

54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 242 Yes 16-12-2004 -- Regular

60 SHILPI SARKAR 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 94 Yes 31-03-2017 -- Regular

61 JUTHIKA BISWAS 38 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 94 Yes 11-04-2017 -- Regular

62 BHASKARNATH
BHATTACHARYA

60 Professor Male Ph.D 305 Yes 15-09-1999 -- Regular

63 SOMA BASU 64 Professor Female Ph.D 203 Yes 25-03-2008 -- Regular

64 JONAKI
BHATTACHARYA

53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 154 Yes 29-03-2012 -- Regular

65 RAJESH KR SAHA 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 10-01-2017 -- Regular

66 SUNIL KR BASKEY 60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 04-01-2017 -- Regular

67 JHANTU CHIK
BARAIK

46 Assistant Professor Male M.A 97 Yes 17-01-2017 -- Regular

68 SUBRATA SAHA 65 Professor Male Ph.D 359 Yes 30-03-1995 -- Regular

69 BHARATI
BANERJEE

63 Professor Female Ph.D 302 Yes 22-12-1999 -- Regular

70 ZIAUR RAHMAN 49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes 25-01-2017 -- Regular

71 SNIGDHA NASKAR 39 Assistant Professor Female M.LISc 96 Yes 07-02-2017 -- Regular

72 SUDIP RANJAN
HATUA

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 221 Yes 27-09-2006 -- Regular

73 SOMSUBHRA
GUPTA

58 Assistant Professor Male M.A 297 Yes 05-05-2000 -- Regular

74 DEBJYOTI
CHANDA

56 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 221 Yes 13-09-2006 -- Regular

75 SARASWATI
KERKETTA

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 89 Yes 01-09-2017 -- Regular

76 SANCHARI
NASKAR

38 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 68 Yes 10-06-2019 -- Regular

77 PRATEEK SINGH 39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 67 Yes 10-07-2019 -- Regular

78 AMBAR KUMAR
CHAUDHARY

36 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 68 Yes 25-06-2019 -- Regular

79 RISHI KUMAR 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 68 Yes 04-06-2019 -- Regular

80 DOLANCHAMPA
GANGULY

52 Assistant Professor Female MFA(Fine Arts) 287 Yes 28-03-2001 -- Regular

81 ADITYA PRASAD
MITRA

65 Professor Male MVA 359 Yes 30-03-1995 -- Regular



82 JAYANTA NASKAR 50 Assistant Professor Male MFA 183 Yes 24-11-2009 -- Regular

83 SUJAY
MUKHERJEE

47 Assistant Professor Male MFA 154 Yes 09-04-2012 -- Regular

84 PAULA SENGUPTA 58 Professor Female Ph.D 279 Yes 01-11-2001 -- Regular

85 PARAG ROY 60 Professor Male MFA: Masters of
Fine Arts

340 Yes 09-10-1996 -- Regular

86 SHREYASI
CHATTERJEE

65 Professor Female Ph.D 339 Yes 14-11-1996 -- Regular

87 ANINDYA PANDIT 55 Assistant Professor Male MVA 307 Yes 08-07-1999 -- Regular

88 BISAKHA
GOSWAMI

48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 154 Yes 17-04-2012 -- Regular

89 RAJAT SEN 53 Assistant Professor Male MVA 201 Yes 05-05-2008 -- Regular

90 ADIP DUTTA 55 Assistant Professor Male MVA 268 Yes 05-10-2002 -- Regular

91 DEBASISH
BHATTACHARYYA

59 Assistant Professor Male MFA(Fine Arts) 266 Yes 24-12-2002 -- Regular

92 SUBRATA BISWAS 53 Assistant Professor Male MVA 154 Yes 02-04-2012 -- Regular

93 SANDIP KUMAR
CHAKRABORTY

64 Professor Male MFA(Fine Arts) 329 Yes 26-09-1997 -- Regular

94 BAISAKHI MITRA 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 237 Yes 20-05-2005 -- Regular

95 CHANDRANI DAS 59 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 248 Yes 22-06-2004 -- Regular

96 RITA SAHA 59 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 198 Yes 06-08-2008 -- Regular

97 KANKANA MITRA 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 286 Yes 24-04-2001 -- Regular

98 NUPUR GANGULY 64 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 286 Yes 24-04-2001 -- Regular

99 BRATATI SAHA 34 Assistant Professor Female M.A 72 Yes 19-02-2019 -- Regular

100 DURBA SINGHA
ROY CHOUDHURY

40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 19-02-2019 -- Regular

101 KUSHNI SAREN 42 Assistant Professor Female M.A 71 Yes 01-03-2019 -- Regular

102 ANKHI RAY 35 Assistant Professor Female M.A 72 Yes 20-02-2019 -- Regular

103 RAJYASREE
GHOSH

63 Associate Professor Female M.A 278 Yes 26-12-2001 -- Regular

104 TAPASREE DAS 66 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 298 Yes 03-04-2000 -- Regular

105 BISWAJIT
BHATTACHARJEE

62 Assistant Professor Male M.A 286 Yes 24-04-2001 -- Regular

106 MRINMAY RAY 61 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 279 Yes 01-11-2001 -- Regular

107 DEBASISH
MANDAL

66 Professor Male Ph.D 329 Yes 25-09-1997 -- Regular

108 GOUTAM NAG 67 Professor Male Ph.D 359 Yes 30-03-1995 -- Regular

109 MADHURI
MAJUMDAR

61 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 154 Yes 28-03-2012 -- Regular



110 RAHUL DEV
MONDAL

40 Assistant Professor Male M.A 68 Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular

111 BITHIKA MANDAL 58 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 221 Yes 29-08-2006 -- Regular

112 GAGANDEEP 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 11-01-2017 -- Regular

113 SANTANU DAS 53 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 286 Yes 24-04-2001 -- Regular

114 TARUN KUMAR
PRADHAN

63 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 248 Yes 01-06-2004 -- Regular

115 SUBHASHIS
HALDER

62 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 285 Yes 02-05-2001 -- Regular

116 SIDDHARTHA
CHAKRABORTY

57 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 284 Yes 11-06-2001 -- Regular

117 MANIKA ROY 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 243 Yes 09-11-2004 -- Regular

118 SURAJIT CHANDA 55 Assistant Professor Male MVA 298 Yes 03-04-2000 -- Regular

119 PAYEL ROY
CHOWDHURY

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes 01-11-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

120 SANJAY KUMAR
YADAV

44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 24 Yes 24-04-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

121 SROBONTI
CHATTOPADHYAY

44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 52 Yes 01-10-2020 -- Regular

122 SULEKHA
HEMBRAM

32 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 51 Yes 02-11-2020 -- Regular


